
THE DIOCESAN COUNCIL 
   ELECTED MEMBERS 

*The Right Rev. Phyllis Spiegel  
12th Bishop of Utah, Diocesan Council President 
Episcopal Diocese of Utah 

 
Email:  
pspiegel@episcopal-ut.org   

*Frank Ascione, Secretary 
Representative for Northern Region 
St. John’s 

2022-2025 
(Filling an 

unexpired term) 
Email: 
 frank.ascione@usu.edu 

Sandra Lee Corp, Esq. 
Representative for Southern Region 
Grace Episcopal Church 

2023-2026 Email: 
sandraleecorp@gmail.com  

Joseph Frank 
Representative for Salt Lake Region 
Cathedral Church of St. Mark 

2024-2027 Email: 
 jfrank0402@gmail.com 

Clifford Gravett 
St. Jude’s Church 

2023-2026 
(Filling an 

unexpired term) 
Email: 
senator.gravett@gmail.com  

The Rev. Patricia (Pat) Hart 
St. Peter’s Church 2022-2025 Email: 

revpathart@gmail.com  

Marlin Haws 
All Saints Church 2023-2026 

​
Email:  
allsaints@allsaintsslc.org  

The Rev. Dcn. Ranée Hollinger 
Church of the Resurrection 2024-2027 Email: 

Hollinger81@msn.com 

Cole Manwaring 
Representative for Eastern/Southeastern Region 
St. Paul’s (Vernal) 

2024-2027 Email: 
colemanwaring64@gmail.com 

The Rev. Antoinette (Anita) Miner, Deacon 
All Saints Church  

2022-2025 
(Filling an 
unexpired 

term) 

Email:  
anitacatron@gmail.com  

The Rev. Kathalin Walker 
St. Davids Church 2023-2026 Email: 

vicarstdavids@gmail.com 

*Don Wood, Vice President 
Representative for Salt Lake Region 
St. Luke’s Church 

2023-2026 Email: 
newdawn.wood@gmail.com  
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     *Constitutes the Executive Committee of the Diocesan Council 
   ​ EX OFFICIO MEMBERS 

*Nicholas (Nick) Ellingson (Appointed by the Bishop) 
San Esteban/St. Stephen’s 

Email:  
ellingson.nick@gmail.com  

Diocesan Treasurer, Vacant  

William (Bill) Potts, CFO 
Episcopal Diocese of Utah 

Email:  
bpotts@episcopal-ut.org   

​ PARLIAMENTARIAN TO COUNCIL 

Branden Burningham, Esq. 
Episcopal Diocese of Utah 

Email:   
btb@burninglaw.com 

​ ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT 

Monica Daly 
Episcopal Diocese of Utah 

Email:  
mdaly@episcopal-ut.org  
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